

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 107 of 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1886 OF 2023

Dilip Champalal Jain and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing and
Area Development Authority
and Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Mandir Limaye a/w Adv. Kevin Pereira i/by Adv. Viraj Jadhav -
Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap - for the Respondent-MHADA

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi – For Respondent Nos. 4 to 6

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 08th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6, who says that the issue regarding the execution of tripartite agreement is under consideration and that every possibility will be made to resolve the controversy, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)