

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 107 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 1886 OF 2023

Dilip Champalal Jain .....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT  
Authority

Mr. Mandar Limaye a/w Mr. Prashan Shetteigar i/b

Mr. Viraj Jadhav for the petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for - MHADA.

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi for Respondent No. 4 to 6.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 23rd April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )