

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.107 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1886 OF 2023

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.04.24
15:25:21 +0530

Dilip Champalal Jain and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Mandar Limaye a/w Mr.Prashant Shettigar i/b. Mr.Viraj Jadhav,
Advocates for Petitioners.

Mrs.Manisha Jagtap, Advocate for Respondents – MHADA.

Mr.Abhijeet A. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Shri.Joshi, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6 on instructions of the Developer has handed over a cheque amounting to Rs.18,60,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Sixty Thousand) which is arrears towards the unpaid transit rent. The cheque has been accepted by learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Learned counsel Shri.Limaye submits that the cheque has been accepted on behalf of the Petitioners and none of the Petitioners are raising any dispute so far as this aspect is concerned.

3. Further, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6– Developer submits that the inspection of the premises which are to be offered to the Petitioners will be given to the Petitioners within a period of 6 weeks from today.

4. List the Petition on **11th June 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)